Helor

04-18-2002

Form PTO-1595

RECORDAT

102059799

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE STENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| TOMET TO TOUG | P | 10502 | TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE |
|--|----------------------|---|---|
| To The Honorable Commissioner of Pater thereof. | nts and Trademark | s: Please record the attache | d original documents or copy |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) WALLY LIYUAN CHANG (2) (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [] no | | 2. Name and address Crompton Corporation One American Lane Greenwich, Connection | 2 |
| Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | | Additional name(s) & address(es) atta | ched? [] yes [x] no |
| Execution Dates: (1) 4/8/2002) | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or paten | it number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed toge application is: | ther with a new | v application, the execut | <i>I</i> 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | | B. Patent No.(s): | 19 118548 |
| Attorney's Docket 0123-OS | | | 19(10) |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Michael P. Dilworth Law Dept. Crompton Corporation Benson Road Middlebury, CT 06749 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 3 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account no | ged to deposit account |
| 002 GTON11 00000071 232656 10118548 | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if | |
| 581 40.00 CH | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document. | oregoing information | is true and correct and any attac | ched copy is a true copy of the |
| Michael P. Dilworth | | En A | April 8, 2002 |
| (U.S. Reg.No. 37,311) | | Signature | Date |
| Name of Person Signing I hereby certify that this correspondence is be Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Was Signature: Norma M. Corrigan (Name of person mailing correspondence) | an | | ss Mail to addressed to iil Label No. <u>EF-166665074-US</u> |
| (Name of person mailing correspond | ,0,,00 | | |

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned,

which

WALLY LIYUAN CHANG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 84 Windom Street, White Plains, New York 10607, U.S.A.,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CROMPTON CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One American Lane, Greenwich, Connecticut 06831, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

"SEMIFLEXIBLE AND FLEXIBLE POLYURETHANE FOAMS HAVING LOW FOGGING CHARACTERISTICS AND IMPROVED PHYSICAL PROPERTIES"

| [X] | was executed by me (us) on even date herewith, |
|-----|--|
| [] | was filed on and accorded Serial No |

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

PATENT REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 0123-OS Page 2 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

Signature of Applicant(s)

Date: 4.5 2002

Below is for signature of Notary

On this 5th day of April , 2002, personally appeared before me, WALLY LIYUAN CHANG, of 84 Windom Street, White Plains, New York 10607, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

Sloedys Velanguez (to be notarized)

GLADYS VELASQUEZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01VE4895173
Qualified in Westchester County
Abe Commission Expires

1:\HOME\NORMA_CO\Assignment-Chang-0123-OS.wpd

RECORDED: 04/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0533